
R & D M S Ltd. Kyrle Trial 25 April 19 99 Penalties & Provisional Results by CLASS
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No. DRIVER Class Total 1 2 3A 3B 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Class O'ALL

14 David HAIZELDEN  1 51.6   34.9   86.5   0 11 0 6 0 0 3 5 0 11 0 0 0 0 36      1 24
20 Terry Coventry  1 28.9   34.0   62.9   0 11 0 6 7 0 4 11 1 11 9 0 0 5 65      2 47
37 John LUDFORD  1 56.0   58.9   114.9 6 12 4 6 7 6 3 11 3 12 11 6 0 6 93      3 53
39 Bill BENNETT   2 44.0   wt 6 10 0 6 0 0 4 11 2 12 3 0 6 6 66      1 49
38 Peter TRELIVING   2 45.5   wt 6 11 1 6 0 0 3 11 3 12 10 0 0 5 68      2 50

28 Paul BARTLEMAN    3 46.4   35.5   81.9   0 10 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 8 0 0 2 36      1 23
64 David HEALE    3 49.2   53.0   102.2 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 2 12 0 0 0 2 38      2 26
27 Emma FLAY    3 49.9   43.1   93.0   0 8 0 0 0 0 2 10 1 11 8 0 0 2 42      3 31
33 John BELL    3 52.8   49.7   102.5 0 6 1 0 7 0 0 11 6 12 0 0 0 2 45      4 35
30 David MILLER    3 wt? wt 0 10 0 0 0 0 3 11 2 12 8 0 0 5 51      5 40
25 John COX    3 48.1   40.7   88.8   0 10 0 0 0 0 0 11 2 12 11 0 0 6 52      6 41
11 Stuart Deacon    3 28.4   35.4   63.8   0 10 0 0 7 0 4 10 1 12 8 0 0 6 58      7 45
54 Peter THOMPSON    3 43.2   83.3   126.5 0 11 6 6 7 0 1 11 2 12 9 5 0 2 72      8 51
29 David SYMONS    3 62.4   43.0   105.4 0 8 0 6 0 0 0 8 1 11 9 Retired

36 Neil BRAY     4 60.9   *63.3 124.2 0 7 0 0 0 0 2 11 1 8 0 0 0 5 34      1 21
48 Matthew SHARRATT     4 61.3   46.9   108.2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 11 6 8 8 0 0 1 40      2 28
18 Giles GREENSLADE     4 47.1   33.3   80.4   0 8 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 12 8 0 0 5 42      3 30
41 Michael LEETE     4 57.4   wt 0 11 0 6 0 0 0 11 1 12 0 0 0 5 46      4 36
52 Richard PECK     4 49.5   40.0   89.5   0 12 0 6 0 0 2 11 2 12 0 0 0 5 50      5 38
40 Simon ROBSON     4 45.4   36.3   81.7   0 11 0 6 0 0 2 11 2 12 8 0 0 5 57      6 44
31 Murray MacDONALD     4 49.2   45.5   94.7   0 10 0 6 3 0 2 11 1 12 9 0 0 5 59      7 46
26 David Sargeant     4 44.7   66.9   111.6 0 11 0 6 3 6 3 10 1 12 9 0 0 5 66      8 48
15 Mike WORDSWORTH      5 46.4   45.1   91.5   0 10 0 6 7 6 5 11 1 12 9 Retired - broke rear spring

17 Nigel ALLEN       6 34.6   32.3   66.9   0 2 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 5 18      1 10
63 Mike Hobbs       6 57.7   38.5   96.2   0 10 6 0 0 0 1 11 2 8 0 0 0 5 43      2 32
65 Mark SMITH       6 52.2   50.7   102.9 0 12 6 0 0 0 0 11 1 12 0 0 0 2 44      3 33
13 Terry BALL       6 46.7   33.9   80.6   6 10 5 6 0 0 4 4 1 8 8 0 0 5 57      4 43

3 Julian DOMMETT        7 29.6   31.8   61.4   0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9        1 4
35 Adrian MARFELL        7 *59.6 26.8   86.4   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 15      2 7
58 Roger BRICKNELL        7 49.3   29.6   78.9   0 2 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 8 0 0 2 23      3 15
55 Mal ALLEN        7 50.4   35.7   86.1   0 5 6 0 0 0 3 4 1 8 0 0 6 5 38      4 25
69 Tim LAKIN        7 44.5   38.2   82.7   0 9 5 0 0 0 0 10 2 8 0 0 0 5 39      5 27
32 Tommy Kalber        7 47.7   43.5   91.2   0 11 6 6 0 4 1 4 1 8 0 0 6 2 49      6 37
44 Bob RICHARDS        7 65.4   90.5   155.9 0 11 6 6 3 6 4 11 2 12 0 0 6 5 72      7 52
62 Simon WOODALL        7 54.8   44.9   99.7   0 6 6 0 0 0 1 10 1 Retired 

59 Peter FEAR         8 51.8   33.0   84.8   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5       1
66 Mick WORKMAN         8 34.7   28.7   63.4   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7        1 2
1 Adrian DOMMETT         8 35.4   44.7   80.1   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7        2 3

16 Ian Davis         8 32.8   31.0   63.8   0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 9        3 5
68 David Foreshew         8 36.9   46.3   83.2   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 9        4 6
46 Dudley STERRY         8 54.7   35.5   90.2   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 15      5 8
5 Antony YOUNG         8 28.2   30.3   58.5   6 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 16      6 9

67 Tony Rothin         8 61.0   41.2   102.2 0 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 18      7 11
51 Robin PREEDY         8 63.0   32.7   95.7   0 0 6 0 0 0 0 3 0 8 0 0 0 2 19      8 12
56 Eric Wall         8 46.0   36.6   82.6   6 2 6 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 20      9 13
50 Dean PARTINGTON         8 43.0   34.8   77.8   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 12 0 0 0 0 21      10 14

49 Phil POTTER         8 49.0   32.5   81.5   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 2 24      11 16
70 Mike CHATWIN         8 48.7   33.5   82.2   0 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 1 27      12 17
42 David THOMPSON         8 38.9   *58.7 97.6   0 4 6 0 0 0 1 4 2 8 0 0 0 2 27      13 18
2 James LINDSAY         8 44.7   35.8   80.5   0 5 5 0 0 0 4 3 0 3 8 0 0 5 33      14 19

53 Bryn Corfield         8 72.5   44.6   117.1 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 11 0 8 0 0 0 2 33      15 20
45 Neal VILE         8 44.4   80.3   124.7 0 2 5 0 0 0 2 4 2 8 0 0 6 5 34      16 22
57 Stuart HARROLD         8 42.3   36.2   78.5   0 12 5 6 0 0 0 4 6 8 0 0 0 0 41      17 29
12 Ross NUTEN         8 49.1   39.6   88.7   6 4 6 0 7 0 4 6 2 4 0 0 0 6 45      18 34
4 Clive BOOTH         8 49.7   *58.7 108.4 0 4 5 6 0 0 5 5 1 12 0 0 6 6 50      19 39

34 John PARSONS         8 56.9   31.8   88.7   0 11 6 6 0 0 0 8 6 8 0 0 6 5 56      20 42
60 Tim FOSTER         8 44.2   29.4   73.6   0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 6 Retired
19 Charles SHOPLAND         8 0 11 5 Retired - mechanical maladies
61 Adrian LINNECOR         8 43.4   0 11 5 6 Retired …

* indicates wrong test, penalised with fastest in class plus 30 seconds, to settle ties.

Motorcycle Classes
7 Dave MASON A 27.6   29.5   57.1   0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 8        1 1
6 Ben Falconer A 25.6   25.9   51.5   0 2 0 6 0 3 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 17      2 2
8 Nick Jones A 26.2   26.1   52.3   6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 5 23      3 3

47 Derek LEGG A 25.1   30.0   55.1   0 0 6 6 0 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 25      4 5
22 Buster GRIFFIN A wt 35.2   6 2 6 0 0 4 0 0 0 8 3 0 0 6 35      5 6
24 Bill HANNANT A 29.4   29.0   58.4   0 9 6 6 0 0 0 6 0 6 5 0 0 6 44      6 7
9 Rex Bendall A 29.7   37.8   67.5   6 0 6 6 7 4 4 4 6 12 5 0 0 5 65      7 8

10 Martin Heaney B 24.8   25.3   50.1   6 0 6 6 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 24      4
21 Victor HANBY D 40.3   6 11 6 6 7 6 0 10 1 11 8 0 0 5 77      9
23 Michael WADSWORTH E wt 72.7   6 12 6 6 7 6 5 11 2 12 11 5 6 12 107    10



R & D M S Ltd. Kyrle Trial 25 April 19 99 Penalties & Provisional Results in OVERALL ORDER
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No. DRIVER Total 1 2 3A 3B 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Class O'ALL
Class Kyrle

59 Peter FEAR         8 51.8   33.0   84.8   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5       1 Trophy
66 Mick WORKMAN         8 34.7   28.7   63.4   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7        1 2
1 Adrian DOMMETT         8 35.4   44.7   80.1   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7        2 3
3 Julian DOMMETT        7 29.6   31.8   61.4   0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9        1 4

16 Ian Davis         8 32.8   31.0   63.8   0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 9        3 5
68 David Foreshew         8 36.9   46.3   83.2   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 9        4 6
35 Adrian MARFELL        7 *59.6 26.8   86.4   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 15      2 7
46 Dudley STERRY         8 54.7   35.5   90.2   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 15      5 8
5 Antony YOUNG         8 28.2   30.3   58.5   6 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 16      6 9

17 Nigel ALLEN       6 34.6   32.3   66.9   0 2 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 5 18      1 10

67 Tony Rothin         8 61.0   41.2   102.2 0 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 18      7 11
51 Robin PREEDY         8 63.0   32.7   95.7   0 0 6 0 0 0 0 3 0 8 0 0 0 2 19      8 12
56 Eric Wall         8 46.0   36.6   82.6   6 2 6 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 20      9 13
50 Dean PARTINGTON         8 43.0   34.8   77.8   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 12 0 0 0 0 21      10 14
58 Roger BRICKNELL        7 49.3   29.6   78.9   0 2 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 8 0 0 2 23      3 15
49 Phil POTTER         8 49.0   32.5   81.5   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 2 24      11 16
70 Mike CHATWIN         8 48.7   33.5   82.2   0 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 1 27      12 17
42 David THOMPSON         8 38.9   *58.7 97.6   0 4 6 0 0 0 1 4 2 8 0 0 0 2 27      13 18
2 James LINDSAY         8 44.7   35.8   80.5   0 5 5 0 0 0 4 3 0 3 8 0 0 5 33      14 19

53 Bryn Corfield         8 72.5   44.6   117.1 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 11 0 8 0 0 0 2 33      15 20

36 Neil BRAY     4 60.9   *63.3 124.2 0 7 0 0 0 0 2 11 1 8 0 0 0 5 34      1 21
45 Neal VILE         8 44.4   80.3   124.7 0 2 5 0 0 0 2 4 2 8 0 0 6 5 34      16 22
28 Paul BARTLEMAN    3 46.4   35.5   81.9   0 10 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 8 0 0 2 36      1 23
14 David HAIZELDEN  1 51.6   34.9   86.5   0 11 0 6 0 0 3 5 0 11 0 0 0 0 36      1 24
55 Mal ALLEN        7 50.4   35.7   86.1   0 5 6 0 0 0 3 4 1 8 0 0 6 5 38      4 25
64 David HEALE    3 49.2   53.0   102.2 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 2 12 0 0 0 2 38      2 26
69 Tim LAKIN        7 44.5   38.2   82.7   0 9 5 0 0 0 0 10 2 8 0 0 0 5 39      5 27
48 Matthew SHARRATT     4 61.3   46.9   108.2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 11 6 8 8 0 0 1 40      2 28
57 Stuart HARROLD         8 42.3   36.2   78.5   0 12 5 6 0 0 0 4 6 8 0 0 0 0 41      17 29
18 Giles GREENSLADE     4 47.1   33.3   80.4   0 8 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 12 8 0 0 5 42      3 30

27 Emma FLAY    3 49.9   43.1   93.0   0 8 0 0 0 0 2 10 1 11 8 0 0 2 42      3 31
63 Mike Hobbs       6 57.7   38.5   96.2   0 10 6 0 0 0 1 11 2 8 0 0 0 5 43      2 32
65 Mark SMITH       6 52.2   50.7   102.9 0 12 6 0 0 0 0 11 1 12 0 0 0 2 44      3 33
12 Ross NUTEN         8 49.1   39.6   88.7   6 4 6 0 7 0 4 6 2 4 0 0 0 6 45      18 34
33 John BELL    3 52.8   49.7   102.5 0 6 1 0 7 0 0 11 6 12 0 0 0 2 45      5 35
41 Michael LEETE     4 57.4   wt 0 11 0 6 0 0 0 11 1 12 0 0 0 5 46      4 36
32 Tommy Kalber        7 47.7   43.5   91.2   0 11 6 6 0 4 1 4 1 8 0 0 6 2 49      6 37
52 Richard PECK     4 49.5   40.0   89.5   0 12 0 6 0 0 2 11 2 12 0 0 0 5 50      5 38
4 Clive BOOTH         8 49.7   *58.7 108.4 0 4 5 6 0 0 5 5 1 12 0 0 6 6 50      19 39

30 David MILLER    3 wt? wt 0 10 0 0 0 0 3 11 2 12 8 0 0 5 51      6 40

25 John COX    3 48.1   40.7   88.8   0 10 0 0 0 0 0 11 2 12 11 0 0 6 52      7 41
34 John PARSONS         8 56.9   31.8   88.7   0 11 6 6 0 0 0 8 6 8 0 0 6 5 56      20 42
13 Terry BALL       6 46.7   33.9   80.6   6 10 5 6 0 0 4 4 1 8 8 0 0 5 57      4 43
40 Simon ROBSON     4 45.4   36.3   81.7   0 11 0 6 0 0 2 11 2 12 8 0 0 5 57      6 44
11 Stuart Deacon    3 28.4   35.4   63.8   0 10 0 0 7 0 4 10 1 12 8 0 0 6 58      8 45
31 Murray MacDONALD     4 49.2   45.5   94.7   0 10 0 6 3 0 2 11 1 12 9 0 0 5 59      7 46
20 Terry Coventry  1 28.9   34.0   62.9   0 11 0 6 7 0 4 11 1 11 9 0 0 5 65      2 47
26 David Sargeant     4 44.7   66.9   111.6 0 11 0 6 3 6 3 10 1 12 9 0 0 5 66      8 48
39 Bill BENNETT   2 44.0   wt 6 10 0 6 0 0 4 11 2 12 3 0 6 6 66      1 49
38 Peter TRELIVING   2 45.5   wt 6 11 1 6 0 0 3 11 3 12 10 0 0 5 68      2 50

54 Peter THOMPSON    3 43.2   83.3   126.5 0 11 6 6 7 0 1 11 2 12 9 5 0 2 72      9 51
44 Bob RICHARDS        7 65.4   90.5   155.9 0 11 6 6 3 6 4 11 2 12 0 0 6 5 72      7 52
37 John LUDFORD  1 56.0   58.9   114.9 6 12 4 6 7 6 3 11 3 12 11 6 0 6 93      3 53

60 Tim FOSTER         8 44.2   29.4   73.6   0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 6 Retired
29 David SYMONS    3 62.4   43.0   105.4 0 8 0 6 0 0 0 8 1 11 9 Retired 4
15 Mike WORDSWORTH      5 46.4   45.1   91.5   0 10 0 6 7 6 5 11 1 12 9 Retired - broke rear spring
62 Simon WOODALL        7 54.8   44.9   99.7   0 6 6 0 0 0 1 10 1 Retired 
19 Charles SHOPLAND         8 0 11 5 Retired - mechanical maladies
61 Adrian LINNECOR         8 43.4   0 11 5 6 Retired …

* indicates wrong test, penalised with fastest in class plus 30 seconds, to settle ties.
Motorcycle Classes

7 Dave MASON A 27.6   29.5   57.1   0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 8        1 1
6 Ben Falconer A 25.6   25.9   51.5   0 2 0 6 0 3 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 17      2 2
8 Nick Jones A 26.2   26.1   52.3   6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 5 23      3 3

10 Martin Heaney B 24.8   25.3   50.1   6 0 6 6 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 24      4
47 Derek LEGG A 25.1   30.0   55.1   0 0 6 6 0 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 25      4 5
22 Buster GRIFFIN A wt 35.2   6 2 6 0 0 4 0 0 0 8 3 0 0 6 35      5 6
24 Bill HANNANT A 29.4   29.0   58.4   0 9 6 6 0 0 0 6 0 6 5 0 0 6 44      6 7
9 Rex Bendall A 29.7   37.8   67.5   6 0 6 6 7 4 4 4 6 12 5 0 0 5 65      7 8

21 Victor HANBY D 40.3   6 11 6 6 7 6 0 10 1 11 8 0 0 5 77      9
23 Michael WADSWORTH E wt 72.7   6 12 6 6 7 6 5 11 2 12 11 5 6 12 107    10

Best times  for cars and for motorcycles are shown in bold.  Neatly powered!
Special Congratulations to the overall winners for cars Pete Fear and for motorcycles  Dave Mason


